
                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                     

SUPERINTENDENT’S MAJOR OFFENSE LOG 

    Monday, November 7, 2016 thru Tuesday, November 8, 2016 

 
FIRST PLATOON 

 

#K-06646-16   64G/Armed Robbery (Gun)    Unit 820A 

06:03 hours    100 block Port of New Orleans Pl.   Sgt. Blatcher 

 

Victim:  Male, 5-18-1990 

 

Gist:  The victim was approached from behind by an unknown black male armed with a gun.  

The subject demanded the victim withdraw money from the ATM.  The victim complied and the 

subject fled in possession of $300 from the victim’s account.  PIO notified via Outlook. 

****************************************************************************** 
#K-06739-16   64/Armed Robbery (Implied Weapon)  Unit 420A 

08:22 hours    1600 block Newton St.    Sgt. Caronna 

 

Victim:  Cash America Pawn  

 

Gist: An employee was approached outside the business by an unknown black male.  The subject 

implied a weapon and walked the employee inside of the business.  Once inside the subject 

demanded money from the register.  The employee complied and the subject fled in a vehicle.  

PIO notified via Outlook. 

****************************************************************************** 

#K-07038-16   64G/Armed Robbery (Gun)   Unit 1631  

13:52 hours    Third St./Constance Street    P/O Edmond  

 

Victim: Male, 11/6/72  

 

Gist:  The victim was approached by an unknown black male wearing all black clothing.  The 

subject pointed a gun at the victim and went into his pockets and took an unknown amount of 

cash.  PIO notified via Outlook. 

****************************************************************************** 

SECOND PLATOON 

 

#K-7393-16                                   64G/Armed Robbery (Gun)                         Unit 706B 

19:37 hours                                      7800 block Shamrock                                 P/O McGaw  

 

Victim:  Male, 6/15/85  

 

Gist: The victim went to retrieve his lost phone from a subject by the name of “Dave”.  The 

subject asked the victim to give him something for the phone and he stated he did not have 

anything.  Another male armed with an AK47 approached the victim and made him strip.  The 

subject took his belongings and fled.  PIO notified via Outlook. 

****************************************************************************** 

#K-7506-16                                    34S/Agg. Battery (Shooting)                       Unit 520C 

22:09 hours                                        2600 block Touro Street                           Sgt. Gillian      

 

Victim:  Female, 6/13/95  

 

Gist: An unknown subject in a white Mercedes Benz opened fire.  The victim realized she had 

been shot and was transported to a local hospital.  PIO Washington notified via telephone. 

*****************************************************************************             

 



 

THIRD PLATOON 

 

#K-7898-16                                       64G/Armed Robbery (Gun)                         Unit 309C 

01:32 hours                                           2500 block Robert E. Lee                          P/O Jackson         

 

Victim: Female,    9/22/85  

 

Gist: The victim was exiting her vehicle when she was approached by a black male armed with a 

handgun.  The subject demanded the victim’s money and car keys.  The victim complied and the 

subject drove off in her black Mazda.  PIO notified via Outlook. 

****************************************************************************** 


